AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE SUBMISSION TO
THE QUALIFIED VOTERS OF ANCHORAGE, ALASKA, THE
QUESTION OF THE ISSUANCE OF NINE HUNDRED SIXTY
THOUSAND AND NOIOO DOLLARS ($960,000) OF GENERAL
OBLIGATION BONDS OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHOR-
AGE TO PAY THE COSTS OF PARKS AND RECREATION
AND RELATED CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS IN THE EAGLE
RIVER-CHUGIAK PARKS AND RECREATION SERVICE
AREA AND THE QUESTION OF AN INCREASE IN THE
MUNICIPAL TAX CAP LIMITATION TO PAY ASSOCIATED

[...]

2002.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY HEREBY ORDAINS:13
It is hereby determined to be for a public purpose and in the publicSection 1.14

interest of the Municipality of Anchorage to incur general obligation bonded indebtedness.i~'
in an amount not to exceed NINE HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND AND NO/OO DOLLARS1~:

($960,000) for the purpose of paying costs of planning, designing, acquiring property for,1'1

equipping and constructing park improvements, recreational facilities, trail upgrades andl~

related capital improvements within the Eagle River-Chugiak Parks and Recreation Service1§